

No. 05-502

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

—◆—
BRIGHAM CITY,

Petitioner,

vs.

CHARLES W. STUART, SHAYNE R. TAYLOR,
AND SANDRA TAYLOR,

Respondents.

—◆—
**On Writ Of Certiorari
To The Supreme Court
Of The State Of Utah**

—◆—
BRIEF FOR RESPONDENTS

—◆—
MICHAEL P. STUDEBAKER
LAW OFFICE OF
MICHAEL STUDEBAKER, LLC
Counsel for Respondents
2550 Washington Blvd., Suite 331
Ogden, UT 84401
(801) 627-9100

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	2
ARGUMENT.....	3
A. EVALUATING LAW ENFORCEMENT'S SUBJECTIVE INTENTIONS IS AN INTE- GRAL PART OF FOURTH AMENDMENT PROTECTIONS AGAINST WARRANTLESS ENTRIES INTO A HOME, AND EQUALLY SERVES THE NEEDS OF LAW ENFORCE- MENT AND CITIZENS	3
B. A MINOR MISDEMEANOR ALTERCATION DOES NOT WARRANT DISREGARDING THE FOURTH AMENDMENT PROTEC- TIONS UNDER THE AUSPICES OF THE EXIGENT CIRCUMSTANCES EXCEPTION TO GAIN ENTRY INTO A HOME WITHOUT A WARRANT.....	8
C. THE OFFICER'S ACTIONS THE NIGHT THEY ENTERED THE HOME WITHOUT A WARRANT WERE PROPERLY REVIEWED BY THREE DIFFERENT COURTS AND FOUND TO HAVE VIOLATED UTAH LAW AS WELL AS A COMMON SENSE AP- PROACH TO FOURTH AMENDMENT JU- RISPRUDENCE	12
CONCLUSION.....	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

FEDERAL CASES

<i>City of Indianapolis v. Edmond</i> , 531 U.S. 32 (2000)	8
<i>Coolidge v. New Hampshire</i> , 403 U.S. 443 (1971)	4
<i>Ferguson v. City of Charleston</i> , 532 U.S. 67 (2001)	8
<i>Katz v. United States</i> , 389 U.S. 347 (1997)	4
<i>King v. City of Ft. Wayne, Ind.</i> , 590 F.Supp. 414 (N.D. Ind. 1984)	9
<i>Kyllo v. United States</i> , 533 U.S. 27 (2001)	4
<i>Mincey v. Arizona</i> , 437 U.S. 385 (1978).....	3, 4, 11, 12
<i>Minnesota v. Olsen</i> , 495 U.S. 91 (1990).....	9
<i>Roaden v. Kentucky</i> , 413 U.S. 496 (1973).....	9, 11
<i>Stealgald v. United States</i> , 451 U.S. 204 (1981).....	6
<i>United States v. Bell</i> , 357 F.Supp.2d 1065 (N.D. Ill. 2005).....	5
<i>United States v. Borchardt</i> , 809 F.2d 1115 (5th Cir. 1987).....	6
<i>United States v. Goldenstein</i> , 456 F.2d 1006 (8th Cir. 1972).....	9
<i>United States v. Meixmer</i> , 128 F.Supp.2d 1070 (E.D. Mich. 2001)	5
<i>United States v. Presler</i> , 610 F.2d 1206 (4th Cir. 1979).....	9
<i>United States v. Thomas</i> , 372 F.3d 1173 (10th Cir. 2004).....	9
<i>United States v. Turner</i> , 650 F.2d 526 (4th Cir. 1981).....	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

	Page
<i>Welsh v. Wisconsin</i> , 466 U.S. 740 (1984)	10, 11, 12
<i>Whren v. United States</i> , 517 U.S. 806 (1996)	4, 5
<i>Wilson v. Arkansas</i> , 514 U.S. 927 (1995).....	8

STATE CASES

<i>Lubenow v. North Dakota Hw’y Comm’r</i> , 438 N.W.2d 528 (N.D. 1989).....	6
<i>People v. Dickson</i> , 144 Cal. App. 3d 1046 (Cal. Ct. App. 1983).....	2, 3
<i>People v. Hebert</i> , 46 P.3d 473 (Colo. 2002).....	5
<i>People v. Hull</i> , 34 Cal. App. 4th 1448 (Cal. Ct. App. 1995).....	2
<i>People v. Mitchell</i> , 347 N.E.2d 607 (N.Y. Ct. App. 1976).....	2, 5, 6, 7, 8
<i>People v. Reinhardt</i> , 366 N.W.2d 245 (Mich. Ct. App. 1985).....	9
<i>Prather v. State</i> , 182 So. 2d 273 (Fla. 1966).....	9
<i>State v. Cheers</i> , 607 N.E.2d 115 (Ohio Ct. App. 1997).....	5
<i>State v. Fisher</i> , 686 P.2d 750 (Ariz. 1984)	5, 6
<i>State v. Gallmeyer</i> , 640 P.2d 837 (Alaska Ct. App. 1982).....	5
<i>State v. Kraimer</i> , 298 N.W.2d 568 (Wis. 1980).....	6
<i>State v. Lee</i> , 457 N.E.2d 377 (Ohio 1983)	9
<i>State v. Macelman</i> , 834 A.2d 322 (N.H. 2003)	5
<i>State v. Mendez</i> , 66 P.2d 811 (Kan. 2003).....	5

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

	Page
<i>State v. Mountford</i> , 769 A.2d 639 (Vt. 2000).....	5
<i>State v. Nichols</i> , 581 P.2d 1371 (Wash. Ct. App. 1978).....	5
<i>State v. Resler</i> , 306 N.W.2d 918 (1981).....	5
<i>State v. Santiago</i> , 619 A.2d 1132 (Conn. 1993).....	9
<i>Turner v. State</i> , 645 So.2d 444 (Fla. 1994).....	9
<i>Wofford v. State</i> , 952 S.W.2d 646 (Ark. 1997)	5

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

U.S. Const. Amend. IV	<i>passim</i>
-----------------------------	---------------

SECONDARY AUTHORITY

Jacqueline Bryks, <i>Exigent Circumstances and Warrantless Home Entries: United States v. MacDonald</i> , 57 Brook. L. Rev. 307 (1991).....	4
